## 178753

APN: 001-064-04

R.P.T.T.\$ -O-

#### WHEN RECORDEMAIL TO:

Alex J. Flangas, Esq. Hale Lane Peek Dennii and Howard 100 W. Liberty Streetenth Floor Reno, Nevada 89501

#### MAIL TAX STATEENT TO:

Angelo Tognoni and Iilia Tognoni, Trustees P. O. Box 236
Eureka, Nevada 8931

### **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

FOR A VALUALE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Angelo C. Tognoni, and EmiS. Tognoni, husband and wife, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to Angelo Tognoni ar Emilia Tognoni, as Trustees, or the successor Trustee, of The Angelo Tognoni and Emilia gnoni Trust under Trust Agreement dated August 7, 2002, (whose address is: 150 N. More Street, Eureka, Nevada 89316), the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Neva described as follows:

All of Is 1, 2, and 3 in Block 77; All of Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4 in Block 64; All Lots 4, 5, and 6 in Block 40; together with the tenements, buildinand improvements thereon, as well as the personal property reposinherein. All of said lots and property being more fully describ and delineated on the official plat of the town of Eureka, on file in office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, theo belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

DATED: this: day of Alland, 2002.

Angelo Č. Tognoni

Emilia S. Tognoni

1.

Hale Lane Peek Dennison Howard and Anderson Attorneys and Counsellors at Law

Reno, Nevada (775) 327-3000 BOOK 350 PAGEO 83

:ODMA\PCDOCS\HLRNODOCS\3020-i>

STATE OF NEVAD )					
COUNTY OF WASIE )					
	N + 31				
This instrum was acknowl Tognoni.	edged before me on Hugust 31	_, 2002, by Angelo C.			
Toghom.	$\cap$				
	- (,' h () . () . ()	$\mathfrak{IV}$			
CYN' ARNOLD  Notary & - State of Nevada	Notary Public				
Appt. Reed in Washoe County No. 94-433 Expires July 13, 200	My Commission Evni	res: 7-13-06			
		\ \			
STATE OF NEVAD )		\ \			
)ss.		\ \			
COUNTY OF WASJE )					
This instrum was acknow	ledged before me on Hugust 3	_, 2002, by Emilia S.			
Tognoni.					
		$\Omega$			
CYNDRNOLD	Whitehar				
Notary Publicate of Novach	Notary Public \ My Commission Expi	res: 7-13-06			
Appt. Hecord ires July 13, 2006	Wy Caniniss on Expi	ics			
	\ \ ' /				
. [	\ \ \	,			
	.\ \				
	) )	BOOK 350 PAGE 83			
	NEC	BOOK 350 PAGE 83 OFFICIAL RECORDS DROED AT THE REQUEST OF.  L. Karl Plek Lennison 2 SEP-6 PM 3:06			
	// Ha	le Rane Reek Dennison			
		REBALEATI. RECORDER 00 LE NO. FEE\$ 5			
	1-1	LE NU. FEE\$/5-			
	2. <b>1</b> 9	8753			
I I alk I am	Peak Dannison Howard and Anderson	<b>-,00</b>			
Hale Lane Peek Dennison Howard and Anderson Attorneys and Counsellors at Law Reno, Nevada Reno, Nevada					
	(775) 327-3000	_			

::ODMA\PCDOCS\HLRNODOCS\302I

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VAL:

1.	Assessor Parcel Numbe) a)_001-064-04 b) c) d)	-		Document/Ins Book: 3 Date of Reco	RDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY strument #: /18753 350 Page: 83 rding: 9-6-02		
2.	Type of Property:						
	a) Uacant Land b)	X	Single Fam R	es.			
	c) $\square$ Condo/Twnhs d)		2-4 Plex		$\wedge$		
	e)		Comm'l/Ind'l				
	g)  Agricultural h)		Mobile Home		\ \		
	i) 🗆 Other				\ \		
3	Total Value/Sales Price €roperty:		¢		\ \		
٠.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu.)nly		\$ \$				
	Transfer Tax Value		\$		0		
	Real Property Transfer T⊌ue		\$				
4	If Exemption Claimed:						
7.	a) Transfer tax exempt, per NRS	375.(	090. Section:	8(a)			
	b) Explain reason for emption:				he trust		
5	Partial Interest: Percage being t	ranef	orrod	100 %			
J.	r artial interest. Fercage being t	ansie		1007	° \		
The undersigned declares ancknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided porrect to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other drmination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.							
	rsuant to NRS 375.030, thouyer and	Selle	r shall be joint	ly and several	ly liable for any additional amount		
ow	ed.	and the last of th					
Sig	inature throughout so	kus k		Capacity	Seller		
O.g	and the second s			oupacity	GENET		
Sig	nature Angelot og p	U	, <sub>0</sub> , Q	Capacity	Buyer		
0.	LLED (ODANTOD) INFORTION		/	DUVED (ODA)	NTEEN INCORPATION		
	<u>LLER (GRANTOR) INFORTION</u> nt Name:     Angelo C. & filia S. Tog	noni		Print Name:	NTEE) INFORMATION  Angelo C. & Emilia S. Tognoni,		
	dress: P. O. Box 23			rillit Ivallie.	Trustees		
Cit			/	Address:	P. O. Box 236		
400	ite: Nevada Zip: 893	316_	/	City:	Eureka Nevada Zip: 89316		
		San		State:	Nevada Zip: 89316		
_/		-					
COMPANY/PERSON REQUEING RECORDING: (required if not the seller or buyer)							
Pri	Print Name: Alex J. Flang Esquire of Hale Lane Peek Dennison and Howard						
Address: 100 W. Libert treet, Tenth Floor							
City: Reno State: Nevada Zip:89501  (As a public record, this form may be recorded)							